Page 1

el [ 1]]111111 [ T T
Rev 12105 Gil and Gas Conservation Com 02577513 ¢
1120 Lincoln Street, Suila 801, Denver, Colorato 80203 Phone: (303)prm-¢ 1wy raxyouapys-c vz . R E C E I V E D
SUNDRY NOTICE 1
Submit original plus ane capy. This form is o be used for general, technical and environmental sundry Information. For

proposed or completed opaerations, describe in full on Technical Information Page (Page 2 of this form.) Identify well or NOV O 3 2010
other facility by APl Number or by OGCC Facility ID. Operator shall send an informational copy of all sundry notices for
walls located in High Density Areas to the Local Govamment Designee (Rule 603b.}

COGCC/Rifle Office

1. OGLC Operafor Number: 0079 4. Contact Name
2. Name of Operator: Antero Resources Piceance Corporation Hannah Knopping C°mp‘etg:;2 &;‘f"h’“"‘“
3. Address: 1625 17th Street Phone: — (303) 357-6472

City: Denver stater o 4ip:80202 Fax: (303) 357-7315 OP 0GCC
5. APINumber 05-045-19641-00 OGCC Facility 1D Number Survey Plal
6. WellFacility Name:  Frgj 7. Well/Facility Number A9 Directional Survey
8. Location (QUrQtr, Sec, Twp, Rng, Meridian): Lot 10 (SWSW), Section 7, T6S, ROTW, 6th P.M. Surface Eqpmt Diagram
9.County:  Garfield 10. Field Name:  Kokopelli Technical Info Page Y4
11. Federal, Indian or Stale Lease Number: Olher Analytical Data Y4

General Notice

DCHANGE OF LOCATION: Attach New Survey Plat (a change of surface qiriglr is substaniive and requires a new permit)
FNLIFSL F

EL/FWL
Change of Surface Footage from Exterior Section Lines: D D L [ I ]
Change of Surface Footage to Exterior Section Lines: E:j D l ’ I )
Change of Bottomhole Footage from Exterior Section Lines: [:::] D [:] D
Change of Battomhole Footage to Exierior Section Lines: [:] D ‘ 1 l ’ attach directional survey

Bottomhale location QUr/Qlr, Sec, Twp, Rng, Mer
Latitude

Distance to nearest property line Distance to nearest bidg, public rd, utiiity or RR
Longitude Distance fo nearest jease line fs lacation in a High Density Area (rule 603b)? YesiNo|
Ground Elevation Distance to nearest well same formation Surface owner consultation date:
GPS DATA?
Date of Measurement PDOP Reading instrument Operator's Name
CHANGE SPACING UNIT Remove from surface bond
Formation Formation Cede  Spacing order number Unit Acreage Unlt configuration Signed surface use agreement attached
L l I [ I |
CHANGE OF OPERATOR (prior to drilling): [;:]CHANGE WELL NAME NUMBER
ective Date: fom: -
PFlugging Bond: I I Blanket Individual To:
D Effective Dale:
ABANDONED LOCATION: QNOTICE OF CONTINUED SHUT IN STATUS
s location ever built? D Yes D No e well shut in or temporarily abandonad:
Is site ready for Inspection? D Yes D No Has Production Equipment been removed from site? Yes D No
Date Ready for Inspection: MIT required if shut in longer than two years. Date of las
DSPUD DATE: DREQUEST FOR CONFIDENTIAL STATUS {6 mos from dale casing sat)
D SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF STAGE, SQUEEZE OR REMEDIAL CEMENT WORK “submit cbi and cement job summaries
Method used Cementing tool setting/perf depth Cement volume Cement fop Cement bottom Dale
L ! I | [ | 1
RECLAMATION:  Attach technical page describing final reciamation procedures per Rule 1004,
inal reclamation will commence on approximately D Final reclamation is completed and site is ready for inspection.
“Technical Engineering/Environmental Notice
E:]Noﬁca of Intent Report of Work Done
Approximate Start Date: Dale Work Completed:  November 3, 2010
Details of work must be described in full on Technical information Page (Page 2 must be submitted)
Dlntent to Recomplete (submit form 2) Request ta Vent or Flare DE&P Waste Disposal
E:]Change Drilling Plans DRepair Well E]Beneﬁcial Reuse of E&P Waste
DGmss inferval Changed? DRule 502 variance requested DStatus Update/Change of Remediation Plans
DCasinglCemenling /Erogram Change @omer. Analytical Results for Spills and Releases

I hereby cedify that the statements made/i>lhis form are, to the best of my knowledge, trus, correct and complete,

Signed: / /Z/h?},% % WM Date: 11/3/2010 Email: hknopping@anteroresources.com
iy /
I’/

¥ 73
Print Name: /(iannah Knopping Tille: Permit Representative

COGCC Appraved: [(e_: [K_& Tmﬁe: EIT l“ bae: DFC 91 2010

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF 4KIY:




Page 2 ST or
FORM i coioranc
4 TECHNICAL INFORMATION PAGE ;;_-‘Ja- . FOR OGCC USE ONLY
Rev 12/05 )
' RECEIVED
1. OGCC Operator Number: 10079 AP Number: 05-045-19641-00 03 200
2. Name of Operator: . Antero Resources Piceance Corp OGCC Facility ID # NOV 3
3. Well/Facility Name: Frei Well/Facility Number: A9 . .
4. _Location (QtrQtr, Sec, Twp, Rng, Meridian): Lot 10 (SWSW), Sec 7, T6S, R91W, 6th P.M. CC/Rifie Ofﬂcp
(This form is o be completed whenever a Sundry Notice is submitted requiring detalled report of work to be performed or ]
completed. This form shall be transmitted within 30 days of work completed as a "subsequent” report and must accompany Form
4, page 1.

5. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS
emmpabpR I Vel Uk COMPLETED OPERATIONS

Antero Resources Corporation has completed the 90-day venting program on the Frei A9 well, which was approved via Form 4
Sundry. As required by COA, Antero collected a gas sample from the production casing-surface casing annulus and analyzed
the sample for composition {C1 through C12) and stable isotopes of methane, ethane, and propane.

Attachments:
1) Extended Gas Analysis {Composition)
2} Isotopic Analysis



i EMPACT ANALYTIC
‘ _SYSTEMSINC. __—

'365 S. MAIN ST.
BRIGHTON, CO
80601

A

T

D

RECEIVED
NOV 0 3 2010
COGCC/Rifle Office

LS

303-637-0150

EXTENDED NATURAL GAS ANALYSIS (*DHA

ANALYSIS NO. :
ANALYSIS DATE:
SAMPLE DATE :
CYLINDER NO. :
SAMPLED BY :

SAMPLE TEMP. :
AMBIENT TEMP.:
GRAVITY

MASS %

0.0017
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.50
0.00

59.46070
15.6524
12.3591

4.0782

3.5495

1.6311

0.9623

1.8850

100.00000

BTU @

LOW NET DRY REAL:
NET WET REAL :

HIGH GROSS DRY REAL :
GROSS WET REAL :

MAIN PAGE
PROJECT NO. : 201009170
COMPANY NAME : ANTERO RESOURCES
ACCOUNT NO.
PRODUCER
LEASE NO.
NAME/DESCRIP : FREI A-9
**FIELD DATA®™
SAMPLE PRES. : 57
VAPOR PRES. :
COMMENTS
COMPONENT MOLE %
ALCOHOLS 0.0007
HELIUM 0.01
HYDROGEN 0.02
OXYGEN/ARGON 0.01
NITROGEN 0.38
CARBON DIOXIDE 0.00
METHANE 78.63970
ETHANE 11.0445
PROPANE 5.9467
I-BUTANE 1.4887
N-BUTANE 1.2957
I-PENTANE 0.4505
N-PENTANE 0.2830
HEXANES PLUS 0.4305
TOTALS 100.00000
BTEX COMPONENTS  MOLE% WT%
BENZENE 0.0036 0.0132
TOLUENE 0.0079  0.0343
ETHYLBENZENE 0.0006 0.0030
XYLENES 0.0044 0.0220
TOTAL BTEX 0.0165 0.0725

(CALC: GPASTD 2145 & TP-17 @) 14.696 & 60 F)

YDETAILED HYDROCARBON ANALYSIS/NI 1993) : ASTM D6730

NET DRY REAL:
GROSS DRY REAL :

RELATIVE DENSITY (AIR=1);
COMPRESSIBILITY FACTOR :

01
OCTOBER 5, 2010
SEPTEMBER 22, 2010

0968
B. SLADE
GPM @ GPM @
14.650 14.730
2.9474 2.9635
1.6348 1.6437
0.4862 0.4889
0.4072 0.4094
0.1651 0.1659
0.1020 0.1026
0.1730 0.1738
5.9157 5.9478
14.650 14.730
1162.3 /scf 1168.7 /scf
1142.0 /scf 1148.4 /scf
1280.6 /scf 1287.6 /scf
1258.2 /sef 1265.2 /sef
20806.5 /ib 20920.1 /ib
229276 b 23052.8 /ib
0.7317
0.99640

TIHS DATA 1IAS BEEN ACQUIRED THRQUGIH APPLICATION OF CURRENT STATE-OF-TIIE-ART ANALYTICAL TECIHNIQUES.
THE USE OF TIIS INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBLITY OF THE USER. EMPACT ANALYTICAL SYSTEMS, ASSUMES NO
RESPONSIBLITY FOR ACCURACY OF TIHE REPORTED INFORMATION NOR ANY CONSEQUENCES OF IT'S APPLICATION.




PROJECT NO. :

COMPANY NAME :

ACCOUNT NO. :
PRODUCER
LEASENO.
NAME/DESCRIP :

“**FIELD DATA"**
SAMPLE PRES. :
VAPOR PRES.
COMMENTS

Componet

S—

ACT ANALYTICA\I>

SYSTEMSINC.
365 S. MAIN ST.

BRIGHTON, CO
80601

, SR h O

303-637-0150

EXTENDED NATURAL GAS ANALYSIS (*DHA)

GLYCALC INFORMATION

201009170
ANTERO RESOURCES

FREIA-9

57

Helium
Hydrogen
Carbon Dioxide
Nitrogen
Methane
Ethane
Propane
Isobutane
n-Butane
Isopentane
n-Pentane
Cyclopentane
n-Hexane
Cyclohexane
Other Hexanes
Heptanes
Methycyclohexane

2,2,4 Trimethylpentane

Benzene
Toluene
Ethylbenzene
Xylenes
C8+ Heavies

Subtotal
Oxygen/Argon
Alcohols

Total

ANALYSIS NO. :
ANALYSIS DATE:
SAMPLE DATE :

CYLINDER NO. :
SAMPLED BY :
SAMPLE TEMP. :
AMBIENT TEMP
GRAVITY
Mole % Wt %
0.01 0.00
0.02 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.38 0.50
78.63970 59.46070
11.0445 15.6524
5.9467 12.3591
1.4887 4.0782
1.2957 3.5495
0.4420 1.5030
0.2830 0.9623
0.0085 0.0281
0.0774 0.3144
0.0236 0.0936
0.1560 0.6313
0.0729 0.3431
0.0410 0.1898
0.0001 0.0005
0.0036 0.0132
0.0079 0.0343
0.0006 0.0030
0.0044 0.0220
0.0430 0.2398
99.98930 99.97830
0.01 0.02
0.0007 0.0017
100.00000 100.00000

THE DATA PRESENTED HEREIN HAS BEEN ACQUIRED THROUGH JUDICIOUS APPLICATION OF CURRENT
STATE-OF-THE ART ANALYTICAL TECHNIQUES. THE APPLICATIONS OF THIS INFORMATION IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE USER. EMPACT ANALYTICAL SYSTEMS, INC. ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY
FOR ACCURACY OF THE REPORTED INFORMATION NOR ANY CONSEQUENCES OF IT'S APPLICATION.

RECEIVED
NOV 0 3 201
COGCC/Rifle Office

01

OCTOBER 5, 2010
SEPTEMBER 22, 2010
0968

B. SLADE




RECEIVED
NOV 03 201

COGCC/Rifle Office
EXTENDED NATURAL GAS ANALYSIS (*DHA)
DHA COMPONENT LIST
PROJECT NO. : 201009170 ANALYSISNO.: 01
COMPANY NAME : ANTERO RESOURCES ANALYSIS DATE: OCTOBER 5, 2010
ACCOUNT NO. : SAMPLE DATE : SEPTEMBER 22, 2010
PRODUCER CYLINDER NO.: 0968
LEASE NO. SAMPLEDBY : B.SLADE
NAME/DESCRIP : FREI A-9
FAXFIELD DATA*+ SAMPLE TEMP. :
SAMPLE PRES. : 57 AMBIENT TEMP.:
VAPOR PRES. : GRAVITY
COMMENTS
GPM @ GPM @
COMPONENT PIANO # MOLE % MASS % 14.650 14.730
Helium - 0.01 0.00 - -
Hydrogen - 0.02 0.00 - -
Oxygen/Argon - 0.01 0.02 - -
Nitrogen - 0.38 0.50 - -
Carbon Dioxide - 0.00 0.00 - -
Methane Pl 78.63970 59.46070 - -
Ethane p2 11.0445 15.6524 2.947 2.964
Propane P3 5.9467 12.3591 1.635 1.644
i-Butane 14 1.4887 4.0782 0.486 0.489
Methanol X1 0.0002 0.0003 0.000 0.000
n-Butane P4 1.2957 3.5495 0.407 0.409
2,2-Dimethylpropane 15 0.0071 0.0241 0.003 0.003
Ethanol X2 0.0001 0.0002 0.000 0.000
i-Pentane I5 0.4349 1.4789 0.159 0.160
Acetone X3 0.0001 0.0003 0.000 0.000
i-Propanol X3 0.0002 0.0006 0.000 0.000
n-Pentane P5 0.2829 0.9620 0.102 0.103
t-Butanol X4 0.0001 0.0003 0.000 0.000
2,2-Dimethylbutane 16 0.0068 0.0276 0.003 0.003
Cyclopentane N5 0.0085 0.0281 0.003 0.003
2,3-Dimethylbutane 16 0.0164 0.0666 0.007 0.007
2-Methylpentane 16 0.0726 0.2949 0.030 0.030
3-Methylpentane 16 0.0355 0.1442 0.014 0.014
UnknownC5s us 0.0001 0.0003 0.000 0.000
n-Hexane P6 0.0774 0.3144 0.032 0.032
2,2-Dimethylpentane 17 0.0012 0.0057 0.001 0.001
Methylcyclopentane N6 0.0246 0.0976 0.009 0.009
2.,4-Dimethylpentane 17 0.0032 0.0151 0.001 0.001
2,2,3-Trimethylbutane 17 0.0005 0.0024 0.000 0.000
Benzene A6 0.0036 0.0132 0.001 0.001
3,3-Dimethylpentane 17 0.0007 0.0033 0.000 0.000
Cyclohexane N6 0.0236 0.0936 0.008 0.008
2-Methylhexane 17 0.0111 0.0524 0.005 0.005
2.3-Dimethylpentane 17 0.0044 0.0208 0.002 0.002
1.1-Dimethyleyclopentane N7 0.0021 0.0097 0.001 0.001
3-Methylhexane 17 0.0104 0.0491 0.005 0.005
1¢,3-Dimethyleyclopentane N7 0.0037 0.0171 0.002 0.002
1t,3-Dimethylcyclopentane N7 0.0034 0.0157 0.002 0.002
3-Ethylpentane 17 0.0001 0.0005 0.000 0.000
1t,2-Dimethylcyclopentane N7 0.0057 0.0264 0.003 0.003
2,2,4-Trimethylpentane 18 0.0001 0.0005 0.000 0.000
Page 1

EMPACT Analytical Systems, Inc 365 S. Main Street, Brighton, CO 80601 303-637-0150




UnknownC6s

n-Heptane
l¢,2-Dimethylcyclopentane
Methylcyclohexane
2,2-Dimethylhexane
1,1,3-Trimethyleyclopentane
Ethylcyclopentane
2.5-Dimethylhexane
2,2,3-Trimethylpentane
2,4-Dimethylhexane
1¢,2t,4-Trimethylcyclopentane
3.3-Dimethylhexane
1t,2¢,4-Trimethylcyclopentane
2,3,4-Trimethylpentane
2.,3,3-Trimethylpentane
Toluene

2,3-Dimethythexane
2-Methyl-3-ethylpentane
2-Methylheptane
4-Methylheptane
3-Methyl-3-ethylpentane
l¢.2¢,4-Trimethylcyclopentane
3-Methylheptane
1¢,2t,3-Trimethylcyclopentane
3-Ethylhexane
it,4-Dimethylcyclohexane
1.1-Dimethylcyclohexane
3¢-Ethylmethyleyclopentane
3t-Ethylmethylcyclopentane
2t-Ethylmethylcyclopentane
1,1-Methylethylcyclopentane
2,2, 4-Trimethylhexane
1t,2-Dimethylcyclohexane
n-Octane
1¢,4-Dimethylcyclohexane
i-Propylcyclopentane
2.4,4-Trimethythexane
2.3,5-Trimethylhexane
2,3,4-Trimethylhexane
l¢,2-Dimethylcyclohexane
1,1,4-Trimethylcyclohexane
2,2,3-Trimethylhexane
Ethylcyclohexane
n-Propylcyclopentane
I¢,3¢,5-Trimethylcyclohexane
3,3-Dimethylheptane
Ethylbenzene
1.3-Dimethylbenzene (m-Xylene)
1,4-Dimethylbenzene (p-Xylene)
3.4-Dimethylheptane (2)
4-Ethylheptane
4-Methyloctane
2-Methyloctane
3-Ethylheptane
3-Methyloctane
1,2-Dimethylbenzene (o-Xylene)
i-Butylcyclopentane
UnknownC8s

n-Nonane
1,1-Methylethylcyclohexane
i-Propylbenzene
i-Propylcyclohexane
2.2-Dimethyloctane
2.4-Dimethyloctane
n-Butylcyclopentane

EMPACT Analytical Systems, Inc

110
o
N9

0.0001
0.0244
0.0001
0.0410
0.0008
0.0006
0.0013
0.0008
0.0001
0.0009
0.0009
0.0003
0.0007
0.0001
0.0001
0.0079
0.0006
0.0002
0.0038
0.0011
0.0001
0.0001
0.0007
0.0056
0.0005
0.0020
0.0005
0.0001
0.0002
0.0002
0.0002
0.0001
0.0014
0.0073
0.0003
0.0001
0.0001
0.0002
0.0001
0.0002
0.0014
0.0010
0.0003
0.0005
0.0001
0.0001
0.0006
0.0027
0.0011
0.0001
0.0001
0.0003
0.0005
0.0001
0.0004
0.0006
0.0003
0.0001
0.0019
0.0001
0.0001
0.0001
0.0001
0.0001
0.0002

Page 2

0.0004
0.1152
0.0005
0.1898
0.0043
0.0032
0.0060
0.0043
0.0005
0.0049
0.0048
0.0016
0.0037
0.0005
0.0005
0.0343
0.0033
0.0011
0.0205
0.0059
0.0005
0.0005
0.0038
0.0296
0.0027
0.0106
0.0026
0.0005
0.0010
0.0010
0.0010
0.0006
0.0074
0.0393
0.0016
0.0005
0.0006
0.0012
0.0006
0.0010
0.0083
0.0060
0.0016
0.0026
0.0006
0.0006
0.0030
0.0135
0.0055
0.0006
0.0006
0.0018
0.0030
0.0006
0.0024
0.0030
0.0018
0.0005
0.0115
0.0006
0.0006
0.0006
0.0007
0.0007
0.0012

365 S. Main Street, Brighton, CO 80601

0.000
0.011
0.000
0.016
0.000
0.000
0.001
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.003
0.000
0.000
0.002
0.001
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.003
0.000
0.001
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.001
0.004
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.001
0.001
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.001
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.001
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000

RECEIVED
SNOV 0 3 2010

0.000

cOBce/mRifle Office

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.003
0.000
0.000
0.002
0.001
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.003
0.000
0.001
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.001
0.004
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.001
0.001
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.001
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.001
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

303-637-0150




3.3-Dimethyloctane 110 0.0001 0.0007 0.000 ; n
n-Propylbenzene A9 0.0003 0.0017 0.000 Hﬁ @ E V E D
3,6-Dimethyloctane 1o 0.0001 0.0007 0.000 0.000
3-Methyl-S-cthylheptane 1o 0.0001 0.0007 0.000 ONKJV O 3 zﬂm
1.3-Methylethylbenzene A9 0.0003 0.0017 0.000 0.
1,4-Methylethylbenzene A9 0.0002 0.0011 0.000 0.000
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene A9 0.0003 0.0017 0.000 ﬁ H H
5-Methylnonane 1o 0.0001 0.0007 0.000 Q(% OCCIH !ﬂe OfflC@
1,2-Methylethylbenzene A9 0.0001 0.0006 0.000 0.000
3-Methylnonane 110 0.0001 0.0007 0.000 0.000
t-Butylbenzene AlO 0.0004 0.0026 0.000 0.000
i-Butylcyclohexane N10 0.0001 0.0007 0.000 0.000
UnknownC9s ug 0.0007 0.0042 0.000 0.000
n-Decane P10 0.0005 0.0034 0.000 0.000
1,2,3-Trimethylbenzene A9 0.0001 0.0006 0.000 0.000
Sec-Butylcyclohexane A10 0.0001 0.0007 0.000 0.000
1,2-Diethylbenzene Al0 0.0001 0.0006 0.000 0.000
1,2-Dimethyl-4-ethylbenzene Al10 0.0001 0.0006 0.000 0.000
UnknownC10s u1o 0.0005 0.0034 0.000 0.000
n-Undecane P11 0.0002 0.0015 0.000 0.000
n-Dodecane P12 0.0001 0.0008 0.000 0.000
UnknownCl135s Uts 0.0001 0.0010 0.000 0.000
TOTAL 100.00000 100.00000 5.9157 5.9478
BTEX COMPONENTS MOLE% WT% BTU @ 14.650 14.730
BENZENE 0.0036 0.0132 LOW NET DRY REAL : 1162.3 /sef 1168.7 /sef
TOLUENE 0.0079 0.0343 NET WET REAL : 1142.0 /sef 1148.4 /scf
ETHYLBENZENE 0.0006 0.0030 HIGH GROSS DRY REAL : 1280.6 /scf 1287.6 /sef
XYLENES 0.0044 0.0220 GROSS WET REAL ; 1258.2 /sef 1265.2 /sef
TOTAL BTEX 0.0165 0.0725 NET DRY REAL: 20806.5 /b 20920.1 /b

GROSS DRY REAL : 22927.6 /ib 23052.8 /b

RELATIVE DENSITY (AIR=1): 0.7317
(CALC: GPA STD 2145 & TP-17 @14.696 & 60 F) COMPRESSIBILITY FACTOR 0.99640

HDETAILED HYDROCARBON ANALYSIS/NG 1993) ; ASTM D6730

THIS DATA HAS BEEN ACQUIRED THROUGH APPLICATION OF CURRENT STATE-OF-THE-ART ANALYTICAL TECHINIQUES.
THE USE OF THIS INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBLITY QF TI{I: USER. EMPACT ANALYTICAL SYSTEMS, ASSUMES NO
RESPONSIBLITY FOR ACCURACY OF THE REPORTED INFORMATION NOR ANY CONSEQUENCES OF IT'S APPLICATION.

Page 3

EMPACT Analytical Systems, Inc 365 S. Main Street, Brighton, CO 80601

303-637-0150




PROJECT NO. :

COMPANY NAME :

ACCOUNT NO. :
PRODUCER
LEASE NO. :
NAME/DESCRIP :

“*FIELD DATA™*
SAMPLED BY :
SAMPLE PRES. :
SAMPLE TEMP. :
COMMENTS

COMPONENTS

® EMPACT

‘\ L /‘
NN

N o il O O WO

HELIUM
HYDROGEN
OXYGEN/ARGON
NITROGEN
Co2
METHANE
ETHANE
PROPANE
ISOBUTANE
N-BUTANE
ISOPENTANE
N-PENTANE
HEXANES+

ISOTOPIC ANALYSIS
201009114 ANALYSIS NO. :
ANTERO RESOURCES ANALYSIS DATE:

FRE! #9; GRAVEL TREAD
BRADEN HEAD

PSR

40 PSIG

81

SPOT

NO PROBE

DELTA 13C
per mil

-42.89
-29.74
-26.86

SAMPLE DATE :
TO:
CYLINDER NO. :

AMBIENT TEMP.:
GRAVITY
VAPOR PRES. :

DELTAD
per mil

-208.00

RECEIVED
NOV 0 3 2010
COGCC/Rifle Office

03
NOVEMBER 2, 2010
SEPTEMBER 16, 2010

0151

DELTA 15N
per mil

Note: Isotopic composition of carbon is relative to VPDM. Isoptopic composition
of hydrogen is relative to VSMOW.

THE DATA PRESENTED HEREIN HAS BEEN ACQUIRED THROUGH JUDICIOUS APPLICATION OF CURRENT
STATE-OF-THE ART ANALYTICAL TECHNIQUES. THE APPLICATIONS OF THIS INFORMATION IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE USER. EMPACT ANALYTICAL SYSTEMS, INC. ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY
FOR ACCURACY OF THE REPORTED INFORMATION NOR ANY CONSEQUENCES OF IT'S APPLICATION.

EMPACT Analytical Systems Inc.

365 South Main St.

Brighton, CO 80601

(303) 637-0150




